

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2011

SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES KINETIC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDNANCE FACTORY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this Arbitration Petition be placed
before some other Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar