

o
ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES KINETIC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDNANCE FACTORY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is duly served by registered post,
acknowledgment due. There is an appearance also on
4.11.2011 by the respondent through some Advocate.

Hence, in absence of request of filing counter
affidavit, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd