

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2011

SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES KINETIC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDNANCE FACTORY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition on August 13, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master